
St. Rocco Parish 
Misión Santa María, Madre De Dios  

 

Reverend Monsignor Francis J. Depman 
Pastor 

Pastor@StRoccoChurch.org 
 

Reverend Andrés García Arambula 
Parroquial Vicar 

AndresGarcia@StRoccoChurch.org 
 

Sister Juanita Houtman 
Founding Council 

janedhs@StRoccoChurch.org 
 

Mother María del Cenáculo 
Superior, Convent of Our Lady of Guadalupe 

MCenaculo@StRoccoChurch.org 
 

Sister Mary, Mother of Sorrows 
Director of Religious Education 

LasHermanas@StRoccoChurch.org 
 

Sister María Stella Maris 
Sister María de la Presentación 
Sister María del Sacro Monte 

Evangelization 
Convento@IStRoccoChurch.org 

 

Administrative Assistants: 

Margarita Rojas 
Director of Temporal Services 
RojasM@StRoccoChurch.org 

 

Cynthia C. De Stafney 
Business Manager 

Cynthia@StRoccoChurch.org 

Ismaela Vázquez 
Parish Secretary 

Irma@StRoccoChurch.org 
 

Gabriela Pedroza 
Director of Social Services 

Gabriela@StRoccoChurch.org 


